



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE OCTOBER 6, 2016 CONTACT: JEFF REHMEYER COUNSEL (717) 848-4900

## DALLASTOWN FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE ANNOUNCES: SCOTT A. CARL SCHOLARSHIP

(*Dallastown, PA*)—At its September 22, 2016 meeting, the Dallastown Foundation Scholarship Committee unanimously approved the establishment of the Scott A. Carl Scholarship. The Scholarship is intended to honor Mr. Carl's legacy, as a beloved Principal at the Loganville-Springfield Elementary School for 15 years.

The Scholarship will be awarded on an annual basis to a student who has demonstrated strong academic performance, school, community & charitable involvement, skill enrichment and work experience in accordance with the objective criteria of the Committee. Additionally, recipient must have attended the Loganville-Springfield Elementary School and/or be pursuing further education in a profession or field that will allow for a positive impact on the lives of children.

The Friends of Scott A. Carl who have established this Scholarship have opened it to additional donations from those whose children were impacted by Mr. Carl's love, leadership and dedication while serving as Principal at the Loganville-Springfield Elementary School.

Checks can be made payable to the <u>Dallastown Foundation Scholarship Committee</u>, noting Scott A. Carl Scholarship in the memo portion of the check, and sent to the <u>Dallastown Foundation Scholarship</u> <u>Committee</u>, Attn: Ashley Spector, 700 New School Lane, Dallastown, PA 17313.

Any questions with regard to the Scholarship can be presented to counsel for the Committee, Jeff Rehmeyer, at 717-848-4900 or jrehmeyer@cgalaw.com. Thank you.

####

Dallastown Foundation Scholarship Committee • 700 New School Lane • Dallastown, PA 17313 (717) 244-4021 Telephone • (866) 894-0583 Facsimile • *www.dallastown.net/dfs*